
Port of Oakland

Legislation Text

530 Water Street
Oakland, California 94607

510.627.1337

Ordinance 4665: Adopt an Ordinance to Approve and Authorize the Executive Director to Execute
an Amendment  to Space/Use Permit for Retail and Duty Free Concession with WDFG North
America LLC to (i) Extend the Term through January 31, 2023 for approximately $520,454.85 in
Anticipated Revenues; (ii) Grant the Executive Director the Authority to Extend the Term on an As-
Needed Basis for Up to an Additional Five Months from February 1, 2023 through June 30, 2023 for
approximately $130,113.71/Month in Anticipated Revenues; and (iii) Waive Certain Restrictions in
Resolution No. 16-144 - Resolution Approving a Restatement, Affirmation and Update to the Board’s
Policy for Awarding Concession And Customer Service Privileges at the Terminal Complex.
(Aviation)

File #: 294-22, Version: 1

Port of Oakland Printed on 11/27/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

